Deed

| APN:02- 01 8-14 | EUREKA COURTY. NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ /4.00 |
|--|---|
| Name: KENNETH BARROW AND BONNIE SUE BARROW Address: 3867 SATNISBURY DRIVE City/State/Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95834 | 187154 |
| CONTRACT NO. 01600111199 (THI-1119) | |
| THIS INDENTURE, made this 19TH day of API between CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY (as Trustee), referred to as Grantor, and KENNETH BARROW AND BONNIE SUE | |
| TAKING TITLE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH R/O/S he | reinafter referred to as Grantee(s) |
| whose address is 3867 SAINTSBURY DRIVE; SACRAMENTO, 0 | CA 95834 |
| WITNESSETH: | / / |
| For valuable consideration received, Grantor does by these presents Grantee(s) and to THETR heirs and assigns forever, all that certain of EUREKA COUNTYState of NEVADA that is described as f | real property situate in the County |
| LOT 28, BLOCK 20, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS | UNIT 1 |
| SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year and subsequence ditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easempleases or licenses, rights and rights of way of record, if an TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appleading or appertaining and the reversion and reversions. | ents, encumbrances, y. urtenances there-unto |
| TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenal THETPheirs and assigns forever. | nces, unto said Grantee(s), and to |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this conveyance to above written. CATTLEMEN'S | TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY, |
| STATE OF ARIZONA BY: | Robert Rest |
| COUNTY OF MARICOPA) SS Title: G. I | ROBERTA PRATT, CEO |
| On APRIL 19, 2004, personally appeared before me, a Notary F who acknowledged that S he executed the above instrument. | Public, G. ROBERTA PRATT |
| Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Jennifer A. Frank Expires November 09, 2007 | yer apple |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

01600111199 (THI-1119)

| | fi | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
|--|--|---|
| 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) | 1 | Document/Instantantile 187154 |
| a) 02-018-14 | : | Book 380 Page: /27 |
| b) | 1 | Date of Recording: 5 - 3 - 0 4 |
| c) | | Notes: |
| d) | } | |
| | | |
| 2. Type of Property: | _ | |
| | Single Fam Res. | |
| a) X Vacant Land b CONDO/Twohse d CO | 2-4 Piex | |
| Apt. Bidg. Apt. Bidg. Apricultural | Commilinati | |
| 9) Agricultural 4 (| Mobile Home | |
| | | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Propert | tv: / s | 4,450.00 |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value | | |
| Transfer Tax Value: | \$ | 4,450.00 |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | |
| (Zamonia zasebidest zasobachtisch) | | 17 55 |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | hou-Asia file buyyyyy | ^ |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375 | 5 non Section | |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption | YOSO' GECTOIT | |
| or opinion to the inputer | | |
| | | <u> </u> |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tra | insferred: | % |
| / / " | / / | |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledge | es, under penalty | of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 |
| and NRS 375.110, that the information prov | ided is correct to | the best of their information and |
| belief, and can be supported by documental | tion if called upon | to substantiate the information |
| provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowa | nce of any claims | ed exemption, or other determination |
| of additional tax due, may result in a penalty | of 10% of the tax | due plus interest at 1% per month. |
| | 3 | |
| Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and S | Seiler shail be io | intly and severally liable for any |
| idditional amount owed, Cattlemen's T | | |
| Signature By Malientait | | Capacity Seller |
| | O THE TOTAL | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Signature | | _Capacity |
| | | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | <u>BUYER</u> | (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) | | (REQUIRED) |
| rint Name: Cattlemen's Title Guara | ntee Print Nam o | KENNEIH AND BONNIE SUE BARROW |
| ddress: 1930 S. Dobson Rd., #2 | Address: | 3867 SAINTSBURY DRIVE |
| ity: Mesa, | Clty: | SACRAMENTO |
| tate: AZ Zip: 85202 | State: | Zip: 95834 |
| | _ | -CA- |
| OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING R | ECORDING | |
| (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) | | |
| rint Name: | | Escrow# |
| ddress: | | |
| ity: | State: | Zip: |
| | | |